Carl Edward Rabbitt

(-10 Jan 1944)

Rabbitt, Carl Edward. Suddenly, on Monday, January 10, 1944, at his residence, 524 8th st n.e., Car Edward Rabbitt, beloved husband of Minnie M. Rabbitt (nee Dant) father of Charles E. Rabbitt, chief petty officer, United States Coast Guard, and brother of Joseph W. Rabbitt. Friends may cal at the Lee funeral home, 4th st. and Mass. Ave. n.e., where services will be held on Thursday, January 13, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Rabbitt, Carl E. A special communication of Hope Lodge, No. 20, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother, Carl E. Rabbitt, on Thursday, January 13, 1944, at 1:30 p.m.

Arthur B. Cooper, Master

Attest: Paul B. Elcan, Secretary

The Evening Star, January 11, 1944, p. A13

Carl E. Rabbitt, 56 Dies; Active in Masonry

Carl E. Rabbitt, 56, died yesterday at his home, 524 Eighth street N.E., of a heart attack. He was a native of Washington and had conducted his own plumbing business her for 35 years.

He was a member of Hope Lodge, No. 20, Masons; the Master Plumbers' Association and was a charter member of the Angle Club of Master Masons. Mr. Rabbitt also was active in the Westminster Church.

Besides his wife, Mrs. Minnie M. Rabbitt, he leaves a son, Chief Petty Officer Charles E. Rabbitt, Coast Guard; a brother, Joseph W. Rabbitt, and three grandchildren, all of this city.

Services will be held at 2 p.m. Thursday in the Lee funeral home. Burial with Masonic services will be in Congressional Cemetery.